provided for illustrative purposes only and are not represented as being necessarily indicative of the Company’s view of its
performance upon Admission or at a future date.

Tetratherix Limited Prospectus 86

4. Financial Information Continued

Set out below are adjustments to the Historical Statutory Statement of Cash Flows for select pro forma transactions.
These adjustments are summarised in Table 4.5.2 below.

Table 4.5.2: Summary of the Historical Statutory Statement of Cash Flows.

$000 Note FY23 FY24 1H FY24 1H FY25

Statutory movement in cash and cash equivalents 253 (134) 685 9,096

Listed company costs 1 (2,158) (1,966) (1,001) (969)

Pro forma movement in cash and cash equivalents (1,905) (2,100) (316) 8,127

Note:
1.	 Listed company expenses: The Company has adjusted the expense base to include estimated additional costs associated with being an ASX-listed

entity for the year, including Directors’ fees, Directors and officers insurance, audit fees, listing fees, share registry costs and company secretarial
services.

Tetratherix Limited Prospectus 87

4. Financial Information Continued

$000 31 December 2024
Reviewed

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Offer 31 December 2024
Pro Forma

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 9,223 651 21,215 31,089
Trade and other receivables 524 - - 524
Other current assets 13 - - 13

Total current assets 9,760 651 21,215 31,626

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 329 - - 329
Right-of-use assets 152 - - 152
Intangibles 15 - - 15
Other non-current assets - - - -

Total non-current assets 496 - - 496

TOTAL ASSETS 10,256 651 21,215 32,122

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 349 - - 349
Borrowings 5 - - 5
Lease liabilities 46 - - 46
Employee benefits 182 500 - 682
Preference shares 5,709 (5,709) - -
Convertible Notes 7,318 (7,318) - -
SAFE Notes 2,970 (2,970) - -

Total current liabilities 16,579 (15,497) - 1,082

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 1,799 - - 1,799
Lease liabilities 197 - - 197
Employee benefits 102 - - 102

Total non-current liabilities 2,098 - - 2,098

TOTAL LIABILITIES 18,677 (15,497) - 3,180

NET ASSETS (8,421) 16,148 21,215 28,942

EQUITY
Issued Capital 3,984 20,522 22,507 47,013
Reserves 208 (208) - -
Retained earnings (loss) (12,613) (4,166) (1,292) (18,071)

TOTAL EQUITY (8,421) 16,148 21,215 28,942

4.6 Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position
Table 4.6.1 sets out the Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2024. It is provided for
illustrative purposes only and is not represented as being necessarily indicative of the Company’s view of its financial
position upon Admission or at a future date.

Table 4.6.1: Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position.

Tetratherix Limited Prospectus 88

4. Financial Information Continued

Notes:
1.	 Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position of the Group as at 31 December 2024.
2.	 Pro Forma adjustments: include the following: